Архангельск   (8182)63-90-72
Брянск   (4832)59-03-52
Вологда   (8172)26-41-59
Иваново   (4932)77-34-06
Калининград   (4012)72-03-81
Киров   (8332)68-02-04
Курск   (4712)77-13-04
Москва   (495)268-04-70

Conducted & Radiated EMI	 -	 EN55022-B, FCC Class B
Immunity	 -	 EN55024
Weight (Typ)	 g	 780g
Size (WxLxH)	 mm	 85 x 170 x 44
Cable Length & Thickness	 mm	 1050mm; 12 to 24V Models: #14 AWG, 36 to 48V Models: #16 AWG
AC Input Connector	 -	 IEC 320-C14 (Accepts IEC 320-C13)
Output Connector	 -	 Kycon KPPx-4P or equivalent Pins 1 & 2: -Vout, Pins 3 & 4: +Vout
MTBF	 -	 140,000 hours, 100% load, 25°C ambient, MIL-HNBK
Warranty	 yrs	 2
Notes:	 (1)	 ErP - Energy Related Products     (2) Californian Energy Commission    (3) EISA - Energy Independence and Security Act of 2007
150W AC-DC
External Power Supplies
Model Selector
Output	 Maximum	 Maximum	 Ripple &	 ErP2	 CEC	 EISA
Model	 (V) Output (A) Power (W)	 Noise (mV)	 V	 Efficiency Level V
DT150PW120C	 12	 11.67 140	 240	 Y	 Y	 Y
DT150PW160C	 16	 9.38	 150	 320	 Y	 Y	 Y
DT150PW190C	 19	 7.90	 150	 380	 Y	 Y	 Y
DT150PW240C	 24	 6.25	 150	 480	 Y	 Y	 Y
DT150PW360C	 36	 4.17	 150	 480	 Y	 Y	 Y
DT150PW480C	 48	 3.13	 150	 480	 Y	 Y	 Y
Outline Drawing DT150-C Series
Note:
1. AC INLET:   IEC320-C14 STANDARD
2. CASE COLOR:   BLACK